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F A C U L T I E S
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY
- B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
- B.Sc. Mechanical Engineering
- B.Sc. Civil Engineering
- B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Mechanical Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Software Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Civil Engineering Technology
- B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Architectural Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Garment Engineering Technology
- B.Sc. Aircraft Maintenance Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Fashion Design and Engineering 
              Technology
- B.Sc. Textile Engineering Technology
- B.Sc. Computer Engineering
              Technology
- B.Sc. Electronic(s) Engineering
              Technology

FACULTY OF COMPUTER
SCIENCE
- BS Computer Science
- BS Information Technology
- BS Data Science
- BS Artificial Intelligence
- ADP in Computer Science
- ADP in Data Science
- ADP in Information Technology
- ADP in Artificial Intelligence
- ADP in Software Technology
- BS 5th Semester Computing
  Programs

FACULTY OF ART, SOCIAL
SCIENCES & HUMANITIES
- Bachelor of Architecture
- BS Economics
- BS Urdu
- BS Pakistan Studies
- BS Islamic Studies
- BS English
- ADP in Economics
- ADP in Pak Studies
- ADP in Islamic Studies
- ADP in English
- ADP in Textile Design
- ADP in Interior Design
- ADP in Product Design
- ADP in Fine Arts
- ADP in Arts & Design
- ADP in Arts
- BS 5th Semester Arts, Social Sciences
  & Humanities Programs
- MS Islamic Studies
- Ph.D Islamic Studies

FACULTY OF BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
- Bachelor of Business
  Administration (BBA)
- BS Supply Chain Management
- BS Aviation Management
- BS Accounting and Finance
- Bachelor of Commerce
  (B. Com) Hons.
- BS Public Administration
- Executive MBA (EMBA)
- ADP in Business Administration
- ADP in Aviation Management
- BS 5th Semester Business
  Programs

Scan to start a
successful future

APPLY NOW

Wifi 

Parking

50+
Classrooms

Fully Equipped
Laboratories

Digital Resources

Lecture Theatres

Latest
Computers Lab

Mosque

Cafeterias

Media
Production

Auditoriums

Gym

Qualified Faculty

Well Equipped
Library

ICBS Hostels

1st Professional
Indoor Shooting Range

Open Air Theatre

Transport

FACILITIES ON CAMPUS

The present age is the most challenging as 
it involves survival of nations through 
attainment of excellence in modern 
knowledge, based on technological 
advancement. Unfortunately, the negative 
and apathetic attitude of Muslims towards 
acquiring education has taken them away 
from the light of wisdom. The tide of the 
events turned in favor of the west. It is true 
that the national development, to a great 
extent, depends on the people being 
educated and award of their national 
responsibilities. It is also true that only 
educated masses who can fully and 
properly understand the national needs 
and requirements become the force of 
growth and development. In this situation 
education contributes a great deal in 
developing human talent. We are fully 
aware of the over-riding importance of 
modern education, therefore, we have 
established an institute of academic 
excellence in the name and style of the 
Imperial College of Business Studies, 
Lahore. It is a chartered, autonomous, 
independent, organized and managed 
institution in the private sector.

Rector
The Imperial College
of Business Studies

WELCOME
MESSAGE



Faculty of Engineering & Technology

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24
Faculty of Management

Faculty of Computer Sciences

(HSC/HSSC) Pre-Engineering with Phy, Chem & Maths, A-level, DAE (relevant) securing at 
least 60% marks.
The combination of Phy, Maths & Computer Sci (ICS) is allowed for admission with 
Chemistry as a remedial subject/course in the 1st Semester after admission.
Qualifying the ICBS entry test the passing marks in the entry test by designated 
HEIs/Entities* will be minimum 33%.

Note: Student with pre-medical / pre-Engineering must have to pass deficiency courses in 
biology/mathematics of 6 credit hours in 1st two semesters. (If applicable)

50% marks in F.Sc. (Pre-Engineering) or equivalent qualification A-Level/ICS/DAE/B.Sc.
Qualifying the ICBS Entry Test

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR ENGINEERING PROGRAMS

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS

1.

2.

3.

1.
2.

Programs Tuition Fees
1st Semester Fees

(excluding reg. fees)
Total Package

Incl. of all Charges

B.Sc. Electrical Engineering Technology 67,425

67,425

73,750

73,750

610,000

610,000

67,425 73,750 610,000B.Sc. Garment Engineering Technology

B.Sc. Civil Engineering Technology 71,175 77,500 640,000

B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology 83,675 90,000 740,000

B.Sc. Architectural Engineering Technology 71,175 77,500 640,000

B.Sc. Electrical Engineering 160,738 167,063 1,356,500

B.Sc. Civil Engineering 178,250 184,575 1,496,600

B.Sc. Mechanical Engineering 167,075 173,400 1,407,200

B.Sc. Fashion Design & Engineering Technology 140,000 146,325 1,190,600

B.Sc. Textile Engineering Technology 130,000 136,325 1,110,600

B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology 67,425 73,750 610,000

B.Sc. Electronics Engineering Technology 67,425 73,750 610,000

130,000 136,325 1,110,600B.Sc. Aircraft Maintenance Engineering Technology*

B.Sc. Mechanical Engineering Technology

67,425 73,750 610,000B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology

PAKISTAN ENGINEERING COUNCIL (PEC) APPROVED PROGRAMS

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL (NTC) APPROVED PROGRAMS

Registration Charges (non-refundable): Rs.20,000/-    University Charges (per semester): Rs.6,325/-
Note: *External Examination & Certification fee will be charged separately.

1.

Programs Tuition Fees
1st Semester Fees

(excluding reg. fees)
Total Package

Incl. of all Charges

Bachelors Commerce (B.Com) Honors 620,000

Bachelors Business Administration (BBA) 1,140,000

BS Supply Chain 740,000

BS Public Administration 440,000

Executive MBA 440,000

BS Accounting & Finance 920,000

BS Aviation Management 1,150,600

68,675

133,675

83,675

46,175

98,675

106,175

135,000

75,000

140,000

90,000

52,500

105,000

112,500

141,325

F.A. (Mathematics / Statistics / Economics) / F.Sc (Pre-medical & Pre- engineering) / ICS 
/ I.Com/A-level and equivalent.

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR BUSINESS STUDIES

NATIONAL BUSINESS EDUCATION ACCREDITATION COUNCIL (NBEAC) APPROVED PROGRAMS

Registration Charges (non-refundable): Rs.20,000/-    University Charges (per semester): Rs.6,325/-

Programs Tuition Fees
1st Semester Fees

(excluding reg. fees)
Total Package

Incl. of all Charges

BSCS 146,175 152,500 1,240,000

BSIT 127,425 133,750 1,090,000

BS Data Science 126,175 132,500 1,080,000

BS Artificial Intelligence 126,175 132,500 1,080,000

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR COMPUTER STUDIES
Minimum50%marksin Intermediate/12yearsschooling/A- Level (HSSC) or Equivalent with 
Maths
Equivalency certificate by IBCC will be required in case of other equivalent education e.g. 
A-level.
Note: The students who have not studied Mathematics at intermediate level have to pass deficiency 
courses of Mathematics (06 credits) in first two semesters.

1.

2.

NATIONAL COMPUTING EDUCATION ACCREDITATION COUNCIL (NCEAC) APPROVED PROGRAMS

Registration Charges (non-refundable): Rs.20,000/-    University Charges (per semester): Rs.6,325/-

Entry in 5th Semester( BBA) 600,000145,000136,675

Entry in 5th Semester (BSCS) 650,000157,500149,175

All ADP 73,675 80,000 340,000

All ADP 340,00080,00073,675



FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24

Faculty of Arts, Social Sciences & Humanities

Programs Tuition Fees
1st Semester Fees

(excluding reg. fees)
Total Package

Incl. of all Charges

138,000 1,400,000

71,250 590,000

63,750 530,000

46,250 390,000

Intermediate (Pre-Engineering / pre- medical), A-Levels, equivalent qualifications with 
50%marks with mathematics. IBCC certificate required where applicable.
Qualifying the Entry Test

1.

2.

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR ARCHITECTURE

BS Architecture (PCATP Approved)

BS Economics

BS Islamic Studies

BS English

BS Urdu

BS Pak. Studies

All ADP

131,675

64,925

39,925

83,050

57,425

39,925

73,675

46,250

89,375

80,000

390,000

735,000

340,000

Registration Charges (non-refundable): Rs.20,000/-    University Charges (per semester): Rs.6,325/-

1. F.A. (Mathematics / Statistics / Economics) / F.Sc (Pre-medical & Pre- engineering) / ICS 
/ I.Com/A-level and equivalent.

ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR ART, SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES

The students who have pre- medical background at intermediate level have to pass
deficiency courses of Mathematics (06 credit hours).

SCHOLARSHIP POLICY (Undergraduate Program)

Scholarship is a financial support to the students who focus completely on Learning. Especially for 
students who may be paying for their own tuition, getting a scholarship that eases the burden of studies 
will help the student focus more while studying.

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS
The Imperial College of Business Studies (ICBS) offers different scholarships at undergraduate level on 
the following basis.

1. Need Based
Need-based scholarship / financial assistance is given by ICBS at the time of admission to the 
outstanding students who are not able to pay their fees due to financial constraints on the 
recommendations of Scholarship Committee.

2. Hafiz-e-Quran Base
Hafiz-e-Quran applicant is awarded extra marks as per Government of Punjab policy / Accreditation 
Council policy.

3. Merit Based
The Imperial College of Business Studies (ICBS) offers 100% tuition fee waiver in the form of merit 
scholarships on the basis of academic excellence. These scholarships will be awarded to:

1. Top five position holders (HSSC Exams) from any Board within the province of Punjab
2. Students scoring three A+ grades in their A- level Examinations

Table: Percentage of Scholarship in Different Programs

Program

Engineering

Eng. & Tech

Art, Social
Sciences &
Humanities 

95% &
above

100%

100%

100%

90% -
94.99%

75%

75%

75%

85% -
89.99%

60%

60%

80% -
84.99%

50%

50%

40%

75% -
79.99%

35%

30%

20%

70% -
74.99%

30%

65% -
69.99%

25%

60% -
64.99%

20% 0%

10%

0%

10%

10%

10%

10%

0%

20%

-

Architecture

Computer
Programs

100%

100%

75%

75%

60%

60%

50%

50%

40%

40%

35%

35%

30%

30%

25%

25%

Accounting/
BBA

100% 75% 60% 50% 40% 35% 30% 25%

B.Com/
Supply Chain

100% 75% 60% 50% 30% 20%

Public
Administration

100% 75% 50% 30% -

All ADP’s 100% 75% 60% 50% 30% 20%

up to
59.99%

10%

Terms & Conditions of Scholarship

2. If a student fails / dropped / freeze or is on probation then the scholarship will automatically be 
withdrawn.

1. If a student fails or is on probation or dropped, the scholarship will automatically stand withdrawn 
without any notification. Students must maintain a 3.0 CGPA for the continuation of scholarship.

MS Islamic Studies 70,000 76,325 325,300

Ph.D Islamic Studies 100,000 106,325 657,950

1.

MA Islamic Studies or equivalent degree in the relevant subject with CGPA 2.50/4.00 or 
second division in the annual system from an HEC recognized university/ Degree 
Awarding Institute (DAI)

Al-Shahdah Al-Aalmiyah (with HEC equivalence certificate) from any HEC recognized 
wafaq or institution

BA/ BS (Hons) Islamic Studies with CGPA 2.50/ 4.00 in semester system
ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR MS ISLAMIC STUDIES

Minimum 3.00/4.00 CGPA in semester system OR 60% marks in annual system.
A Graduate Record Examination (GRE) test administered by the Education Testing 
Service, OR a Graduate admission test administered by the Education Testing Council, 
OR an equivalent ICBS test developed by ICBS is mandatory to pass.

18 Years of Education, MS/MPhil or Equivalent degree from HEC recognized university.
ADMISSION CRITERIA FOR Ph.D ISLAMIC STUDIES

1.
2.
3.



4.  Disable
ICBS is committed to the objective that no one should be denied access to higher education in Pakistan, 
which includes ensuring that people with disabilities have equal opportunities to access and attain 
higher education.
Note: Being short sighted and hard of hearing does not fall under the definition of disability for 
admission purpose.

35% waiver in tuition fee for the current employee of the MOU Partner of The Imperial College of
Business Studies. 

8. Corporate Group Base 

Percentage of Marks

50%

60%

40%

50%

Scholarship

5.  Martyred Army Police Officials
An applicant of Martyred Army / Police Officials (spouse or child) will receive 50% tuition fee waiver.

6.  Children of Government Employees, Armed Fords, and Teachers
The children of Government employees, Armed Forces, and Teachers will receive 35% scholarship.

ICBS will award the scholarship up to 40- 50 % to the students of FATA, KPK and Balochistan.
7. Quota based regional scholarships (FATA, KPK, and Baluchistan)

The kin of alumni (Brother, Sister, Husband, Wife, Son, and Daughter) are allowed a tuition fee waiver
of 30% for all kin. 

If the applicant has completed ADP program from ICBS, he/she will be awarded with 50% scholarship. 
10. Alumni Scholarship 

Up to 100% waiver in tuition fee for outstanding performers in sports. 
11. Sports Scholarship 

Divisional

Provisional

National

International

50% Scholarship

80% Scholarship

100% Scholarship

100% Scholarship

Note: 
A minimum CGPA of 2.5 must be maintained 
for continuation of scholarship in subsequent 
semesters. 

12. Entry Program in 5th Semester (After 14 Years of Education)
Merit Scholarship will be awarded to the BS Programs (4 Year Degree programs) on the basis of BA / 
BSc (2-years) degree including ADP program. 

Note:
Students must
maintain a 3.0 CGPA
for the continuation of
scholarship excluding
the sports scholarship
students. 

Under the Semester System

CGPA Scholarship

60%

45%

35%

3.5 and above

3.25-3.49

3.00-3.24

25%2.50-2.99

Under the Annual System 
%age of Marks

80%-84.99

70%-79.99%

60%-69.99%

85% and above

Scholarship

25%

35%

45%

60%

9. Kinship Base 

Address: Shahkam Flyover, Canal Bank Rd, Bahria Town, Lahore, Punjab.

Admission enquiries
+923 111 777 222

E-mail
admissions@imperial.edu.pk

Web
www.imperial.edu.pk


